
CADILLAC UP TO 1966 

General information as follows: 
 
1.   Key blank references are for the profile only, using one of the more well-known blank 
numbers.    This list does not include all variations of different head shapes, lengths, or 
transponders, the main object is to identify which key profile enters the lock.    
 
2.   Remember, left side (LH) is DRIVER side, right side (RH) is PASSENGER side 

 
IGNITION LOCKS  
 

Year Model Key Part description Part no. Part description Part no.  Notes 

1949-65 All B10 Ignition cylinder LC1420    

1966 All B10 Ignition cylinder C-41-109   
This lock will come with random 
GMA/GMK keys but can be rekeyed 
to a B10 key used in 1966 

Late 
1966 

All GMA Ignition cylinder C-41-109    

 

DOOR LOCKS 
 

1954 

All with lock 
cylinder 
separate from 
the pushbutton 
door handle 

B10 
Coded lock with pawl 
reversible right and 
left side 

D-41-501 Coded pair DP-41-501 Use face cap P-41-200 

1955-56 
All with U-
shaped pawl 

B10 
Coded lock with pawl 
reversible right and 
left side 

D-41-501 Coded pair DP-41-501 Use face cap P-41-200 

1955-56 All with flat pawl B10 
Coded lock with pawl 
reversible right and 
left side 

D-41-502 
Coded pair with flat 
pawl 

DP-41-502 Use face cap P-41-200 

1954-58 

Lock cylinder in 
the pushbutton 
door handle, not 
available 

B10      

1959-64 2-door  B10 Coded pair DP-41-504   Use face cap RP6036 (P-41-201) 

1959 4-door B10 
Coded lock must 
reuse the original 
pawl 

D-41-507 
Coded pair must 
reuse the original 
pawls 

DP-41-507 Use face cap RP6036 (P-41-201) 

1960-64 4-door  B10 
Coded lock with flat 
pawl (reversible) 

D-41-502 
Coded pair with flat 
pawl 

DP-41-502 Use face cap RP6036 (P-41-201) 

1965-66 All B10 
Coded lock with flat 
pawl (reversible) 

D-41-502 
Coded pair with flat 
pawl 

DP-41-502 Use face cap RP6036 (P-41-201) 

Late 
1966 

All GMA Uncoded service pack DL1580U 
Coded pair, pawls 
not included 

DL1580 Use face cap RP6036 (P-41-201) 

 

REAR COMPARTMENT LOCKS 
 

1957-58 All B10 Coded lock B-41-278   Use face cap P-41-200 

1959-60 All B10 * Coded lock B-41-276   

Note this lock may be available 
with the later GMA/GMK keyway 
and may not accept the older B10 
key 

1961-63 All B10 Uncoded service pack B-41-265   Use face cap RP6036 (P-41-201) 

1964-66 All B10 Not available     

 
TUMBLERS, SPRINGS, AND KEYING KITS 
 
Key Blank 

Tumbler 
#1 depth 

Tumbler 
#2 depth 

Tumbler 
#3 depth 

Tumbler 
#4 depth 

Tumbler 
#5 depth 

Keying kits and Notes 

B10, B11 
P-41-101 
RP6038 
322051 

P-41-102 
RP6039 
322052 

P-41-103 
RP6040 
322053 

P-41-104 
RP6041 
322054 

P-41-105 
RP6042 
322055 

Tumbler springs:   P-41-100 (previously RP6157 or RP6043 
 
SK6035 keying kit supplied by ASP 

 


