CADILLAC UP TO 1966

General information as follows:

- 1. Key blank references are for the profile only, using one of the more well-known blank numbers. This list does not include all variations of different head shapes, lengths, or transponders, the main object is to identify which key profile enters the lock.
- 2. Remember, left side (LH) is DRIVER side, right side (RH) is PASSENGER side

IGNITION LOCKS

Year	Model	Key	Part description	Part no.	Part description	Part no.	Notes
1949-65	All	B10	Ignition cylinder	LC1420			
1966	All	B10	Ignition cylinder	C-41-109			This lock will come with random GMA/GMK keys but can be rekeyed to a B10 key used in 1966
Late 1966	All	GMA	Ignition cylinder	C-41-109			

DOOR LOCKS

1954	All with lock cylinder separate from the pushbutton door handle	B10	Coded lock with pawl reversible right and left side	D-41-501	Coded pair	DP-41-501	Use face cap P-41-200
1955-56	All with U- shaped pawl	B10	Coded lock with pawl reversible right and left side	D-41-501	Coded pair	DP-41-501	Use face cap P-41-200
1955-56	All with flat pawl	B10	Coded lock with pawl reversible right and left side	D-41-502	Coded pair with flat pawl	DP-41-502	Use face cap P-41-200
1954-58	Lock cylinder in the pushbutton door handle, not available	B10					
1959-64	2-door	B10	Coded pair	DP-41-504			Use face cap RP6036 (P-41-201)
1959	4-door	B10	Coded lock must reuse the original pawl	D-41-507	Coded pair must reuse the original pawls	DP-41-507	Use face cap RP6036 (P-41-201)
1960-64	4-door	B10	Coded lock with flat pawl (reversible)	D-41-502	Coded pair with flat pawl	DP-41-502	Use face cap RP6036 (P-41-201)
1965-66	All	B10	Coded lock with flat pawl (reversible)	D-41-502	Coded pair with flat pawl	DP-41-502	Use face cap RP6036 (P-41-201)
Late 1966	All	GMA	Uncoded service pack	DL1580U	Coded pair, pawls not included	DL1580	Use face cap RP6036 (P-41-201)

REAR COMPARTMENT LOCKS

1957-58	All	B10	Coded lock	B-41-278	Use face cap P-41-200
1959-60	All	B10 *	Coded lock	B-41-276	Note this lock may be available with the later GMA/GMK keyway and may not accept the older B10 key
1961-63	All	B10	Uncoded service pack	B-41-265	Use face cap RP6036 (P-41-201)
1964-66	All	B10	Not available		

TUMBLERS, SPRINGS, AND KEYING KITS

Key Blank	Tumbler #1 depth	Tumbler #2 depth	Tumbler #3 depth	Tumbler #4 depth	Tumbler #5 depth	Keying kits and Notes
B10. B11	P-41-101 RP6038	P-41-102 RP6039	P-41-103 RP6040	P-41-104 RP6041	P-41-105 RP6042	Tumbler springs: P-41-100 (previously RP6157 or RP6043
-,	322051	322052	322053	322054	322055	SK6035 keying kit supplied by ASP